 Tel 561 779 5660.Email Info@Datexel.com www.Datexel.com
DIGITAL OUTPUTS
ANALOG OUTPUT (2 CHANNELS)
N.1 SSR Output
Voltage 30 Vac / 48 Vdc
Current (resistive load) 0.4 A max
N.2 Relays SPST
Maximum switching power per contact (resistive

GND
INIT
HOW TO ORDER
The device can be supplied with the configuration specified by the customer.
ED.09.18 REV.08
WIRINGINSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
The device is suitable for fitting to DIN rails in the vertical position. For
optimum operation and long life follow these instructions. When the devices
are installed side by side it is necessary to separate them by at least 5 mm if
panel temperature exceeds 45°C .Make sure that sufficient air flow is
provided for the device avoiding to place raceways or other objects which
could obstruct the ventilation slits. Moreover it is suggested to avoid that
devices are mounted above appliances generating heat; their ideal place
should be in the lower part of the panel. Install the device in a place without
vibrations. Moreover it is suggested to avoid routing conductors near power
signal cables (motors, induction ovens, inverters etc...) and to use shielded
cable for connecting signals.
POWER SUPPLY(*) INIT
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
 Note: for UL installation the device must be powered using
a power supply unit classified NEC class 2 or SELV with limited energy
POWER SUPPLY
ANALOG
OUTPUTS
RELAY OUTPUT
UNIVERSAL
INPUT A
ISOLATION STRUCTURE
DIGITAL
INPUTS
UNIVERSAL
INPUT B
DIGITAL INPUTS
ANALOG INPUT 1 - V/mA
ANALOG INPUT 0 - UNIVERSAL
OUT 2 (RELAY)
ANALOG OUTPUTS - mA
RS-485